
Declaration of Conformity
Identity and address of the browser of the company making the declaration of
conformity: 
Mkto Catal Importaciones S.L.
B04267225
Ctra. Huércal-Overa, S/N, 04640, Pulpí, Almería, Spain

Identity of the object:
Reference: 20719
Description: 20719, Corvac Thermal Bottle
Materials: Stainless steel, polypropylene (PP) and silicone

Confirmation of compliance with the applicable regulatory framework: 
Based on the information obtained from our suppliers, this declaration certifies that
the article described complies with the stipulations included in Regulations (EC)
1935/2004 on materials and articles intended to come into contact with food, (EU)
10/2011 on plastic materials and articles intended to come into contact with food,
relevant  requirements of  Royal  Decree 847/2011 establishing the positive list  of
substances permitted for the manufacture of polymeric materials intended to come
into contact with food and (EC) No. 2023/2006 on good manufacturing practices for
materials and articles intended to come into contact with food, in all cases with their
subsequent modifications and corrections.

This article complies with the Global Migration Limit (LMG). The tests have been
carried out with solutions of 50% ethanol and 3% acetic acid, at 70ºC for two hours.

No  substances  subject  to  the  restrictions  set  out  in  Annex  I  to  the  Plastics
Regulation are used in the manufacture of this object. The object does not release
substances in excess of the limit specified in point 1 of  Annex II  to the Plastics
Regulation. Similarly, no primary aromatic amines, referred to in point 2 of Annex II,
are released above the detection limit.



Information on restricted substances in food. 
The subject  matter does not  include dual-use additives in relation to  Regulation
(EC)  No.  1333/2008  on  food  additives,  or  Regulation  (EC)  No.  1334/2008  on
flavourings.

Specifications on use. 
This object is intended to come into contact with all  watery, acidic and alcoholic
foods and dairy products. Contact conditions include heating to 70°C for up to 2
hours or heating up to 100°C for up to 15 minutes and not followed by prolonged
storage at room temperature or refrigerated. This conformity has been determined
by tests where the ratio of the food contact surface to the weight of the food is 10
dm2/Kg.

Description of the functional barrier. 
This item does not contain any plastic layers located behind a functional barrier.

Signed by and on behalf of: Mkto Catal Importaciones S.L. 

In Pulpí, 23 de mayo de 2025.
Mónica López, Product and Certifications Technician


